

Sessions Case – 184 of 2023 (CIS-184/23)

C.N.R. No. WBBB05-001034-2023

06

03-05-2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of (02) accused persons, (01) accused person namely, Halim Bagdi on C.B. is present by filing hazira and other (01) accused person on C.B. is absent without taking any step today.

Ld. Prosecution takes no step today. So Ld. A.P.P. in-charge is requested to appoint one panel P.P. to conduct the case on behalf of state on the next date positively. Ld. Defence counsel is present.

As per resolution taken by Local Bar Association no adverse order is passed.

Fix : **31-07-2024** – for appointment of P.P. in-charge and appearance.

Accused persons on C.B. are as before.

D/C

*Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.*

*Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988*